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ALLEGANY CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Dr. Sarah B. Welsh 

Assistant Supervisor of Student Services 
108 Washington Street 

PO Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD 21502-1724 

Phone: (301) 759-2066 
Fax:  (301) 759-2081 

sarah.welsh@acpsmd.org  
 

ANNE ARUNDEL CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Susan Love 

Coordinator of School Counseling 9-12 
Shirley Jackson-Avery 

Coordinator of School Counseling PK-8 
2644 Riva Road 

Annapolis, MD  21401 
Phone: (410) 222-5280  
Fax: (410) 222-5636 

slove@aacps.org 
sjackson-avery@aacps.org 

 
BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Suzanna Wesh 
Educational Specialist II – School Counseling 9-12 

Kimberlie D. Richardson 
Educational Specialist II – School Counseling PK - 8 

200 E North Avenue RM 316 
Baltimore, MD  21202 

Phone: (443) 642-4078 and (443) 436-2359 
Fax:(410) 752-0797 

swwesh@bcps.k12.md.us 
krichardson@bcps.k12.md.us 

 
BALTIMORE CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. MaatenRe Ramin 
Coordinator of School Counseling 

Student Support Services 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21204 
Phone:  (443) 809-0291 

mramin@bcps.org 
 

CAROLINE CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Nicole Fisher 

Supervisor of School Counseling 
Central Office 

204 Franklin Ave. 
Denton, MD. 21629 

Phone: (410) 479-1460 
Fax:(410) 479-1308 

fisher.nicole@ccpsstaff.org  
 
 
 

CARROLL CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Nicola Fagan 

Supervisor of School Counseling 
125 North Court Street 

Westminister, MD  21157 
Phone: (410) 751-3125 

Fax:(410) 751-3695 
NicolaFagan@carrollk12.org 

 
CALVERT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Molly Gearhart 
Supervisor of Student Services 

1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD  20678 

Phone: (443) 550-8457 
Fax:(410) 286-1913 

gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 

CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Christine Edelson 

Coordinator of Guidance Services 
201 Booth Street 

Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (410) 996-5455 
Fax:  (410) 996-5465 

cedelson@ccps.org  
 

CHARLES CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Jacqueline Cheaves 

Supervising Counselor 
P.O. Box 2770 

5980 Radio Station Road 
La Plata, MD  20646 

Phone: (301) 934-7314 
Fax:(301) 392-7511 

jcheaves@ccboe.com  
 

DORCHESTER CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
LaSina Branch 

Interim Supervisor of School Counselors 
2455 Cambridge Bypass 
Cambridge, MD 21613 

Phone:(410) 228-4747 ext.1067 
Fax:  (410) 221-9601 
branchl@dcpsmd.org 

 
  

mailto:sarah.welsh@acpsmd.org
mailto:slove@aacps.org
mailto:sjackson-avery@aacps.org
mailto:swwesh@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:mramin@bcps.org
mailto:derek_simmons@mail.cl.k12.md.us
mailto:NicolaFagan@carrollk12.org
mailto:gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:cedelson@ccps.org
mailto:jcheaves@ccboe.com
mailto:branchl@dcpsmd.org


Supervisors of School Counseling 2022-2023 
 

 

Updated 2/28/2023   

FREDERICK CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Janet Shipman 

Supervisor of Behavioral Health and Student Services 
janet.shipman@fcps.org 

Phone: (301) 644-5220  Fax (301) 644-5020 
Ryan Defibaugh 

Coordinator of School Counseling 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 

Ryan.Defibaugh@fcps.org 
(301)644-5301 

 
GARRETT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

John Hummel 
Director of Student Services 

40 S Second Street 
Oakland, MD  21550 

Phone: (301) 334-8938 
Fax:(301) 334-8916 

john.hummel@garrettcountyschools.org 
 

HARFORD CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
LaWanda Brown 

Supervisor of School Counseling 
102 South Hickory Avenue 

Bel Air, MD  21014 
Phone: (410) 588-5251 

Fax:(410) 638-4313 
LaWanda.brown@hcps.org 

 
HOWARD CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Kelly Denison 
Coordinator of Elementary School Counseling 

Paul Linkins 
Coordinator of Secondary School Counseling 

Howard County Public School System 
10920 Clarksville Pike 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Phone: (410) 313-6748 

kelly_denison@hcpss.org 
Paul_linkins@hcpss.org 

 
KENT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Tracey Williams 
Supervisor of Pupil Services 

5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, MD  21661 
Phone: (410) 810-3170 

Fax:(410) 778-2896 
twilliams@kent.k12.md.us 

 

MONTGOMERY CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Dr. Karen Crews 

Supervisor of School Counseling Services 
Carver Educational Services Center (CESC) 

850 Hungerford Dr. 
Rockville, MD 20850 

Rm. 50 
Phone: (240) 314-4824 

Fax:(301) 279-3207 
Karen_D_Crews@mcpsmd.org 

Ryan Defibaugh 
Coordinator of School Counseling 

 
PRINCE GEORGE'S CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Doreen Hogans 
Supervisor of School Counseling 
7711 Livingston Road, Suite K 

Oxon Hill, MD  20745 
Phone: (301) 567-5702 or (202) 257-0197 

Fax: (301) 567-8606 
doreen.hogans@pgcps.org 

 
QUEEN ANNE'S CO PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Matthew Evans 
School Counseling Specialist 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD  21617 

Phone: (410) 758-2403 ext.261 
Matthew.Evans@qacps.org 

 
ST MARY'S CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Rhonda Harris 
Supervisor of School Counseling 

P O Box 1410 
Leonardtown, MD  20650 

Phone: (301) 475-5511 ext. 32199 
Fax:(301) 475-2469 
rhhunt@smcps.org 

 
SOMERSET CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Tracey Cottman 
Chari Jones 

Supervisor of Student Services 
7982 A-Tawes Campus Drive 

Westover, MD  21871 
Phone: (410) 621-6239 

Fax:(410) 651-2931 
tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 
cajones@somerset.k12.md.us 
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TALBOT CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Darlene Spurrier 

Director of Student Services 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, MD  21601 

Phone: (410) 822-0330 
Fax:(410) 822-3919 

dspurrier@talbotschools.org 
 

WASHINGTON CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Helen Huffer 

Supervisor of Counseling Services 
10434 Downsville Pike 

Hagerstown, MD  21740 
Phone: (301) 766-2966 

Fax:(301) 766-2899 
HuffeHel@wcps.k12.md.us 

 
WICOMICO CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Lori Batts 
Supervisor of Guidance and School Climate 

PO Box 1538 2424 NorthGate Drive 
Salisbury, MD  21802-1538 

Phone: (410) 677-4597 
Fax:(410) 677-4445 
lbatts@wcboe.org 

WORCESTER CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Amy Gallagher 

Coordinator of School Counseling 
6270 Worcester Highway 

Newark, MD  21841 
Phone: (410) 632-5041  
Fax:  (410) 632-5004 
adg@worcesterk12.org  

 
THE SEED SCHOOL OF MARYLAND 

Vincent Carter-Bey 
Interim Director of Student Support Services 

200 Font Hill Avenue 
Baltimore, MD. 21223 

Phone: (410) 843-9477 ext. 128 
Fax:  (410) 843-9490 

vbey@seedschoolmd.org 
 
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Deborah Moore 
Coordinator, Guidance Services and Records Management 

Office of School Effectiveness 
Phone: (410) 767-3508 

deborah.moore1@maryland.gov 
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